

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.33568, 30664, 30809 and 33700 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.08.2026	<u>DEV,J & GTK,J</u> Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1-Bank shall file copies of the One Time Settlement (OTS) Schemes pertaining to the years from 2021 to 2026. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1-Bank shall also file an affidavit stating under what rules and regulations of the Respondent No.1-Bank, the settlement with the Respondent No.2 was accepted vide letter dated 18.01.2025. Post on 07.09.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended for a period of four (04) weeks. SA DEV, J GTK,J	

--	--	--	--